
1 / 3

Finland-Helsinki: Rails
2023/S 135-430176

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Väylävirasto
National registration number: 1010547-1 
Postal address: PL 33 (Opastinsilta 12 A) 
Town: HELSINKI
NUTS code: FI1 Manner-Suomi
Postal code: 00521
Country: Finland
E-mail:
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

I.6) Main activity
Railway services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Rails for track laying 2024
Reference number: VÄYLÄ/4746/02.01.13/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code
34946110 Rails

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Rails according to EN 13674-1:2011 + A1:2017 standard or equivalent. Estimated quantity 12 500 - 15 000 
tonnes.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots

1 / 3

mailto:rails@ftia.fi
http://www.vayla.fi
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vayla?id=467093&tpk=7ff887f0-b531-4698-85f5-6798ae326867
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vayla?id=467093&tpk=7ff887f0-b531-4698-85f5-6798ae326867
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vayla?id=467093&tpk=7ff887f0-b531-4698-85f5-6798ae326867
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/vayla?id=467093&tpk=7ff887f0-b531-4698-85f5-6798ae326867


2 / 3

This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI Suomi / Finland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Rails according to EN 13674-1:2011 + A1:2017 standard or equivalent. Estimated quantity 12 500 - 15 000 
tonnes.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Option: estimated quantity 2 500 tonnes

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Requirements as stated in the procurement documents.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

2 / 3



3 / 3

Date: 15/08/2023
Local time: 13:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish, English

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
All documents must be in English or in Finnish. If the candidate is a group of candidates (for example a 
consortium), all documents are required from each candidate (for example each member of consortium) 
separately. Candidate must be registered in a country which is party to the Agreement on Government 
Procurement (GPA) of WTO. If the candidate is not a rail manufacturer, then also rail manufacturer must be 
registered in a country which is party to the Agreement on Government Procurement (GPA) of WTO. Finnish 
Transport Infrastructure Agency reserves the right to divide the procurement.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00520
Country: Finland
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +358 295643300

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
12/07/2023

3 / 3

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

